本カタログに掲載の仕様は予告なく変更する場合があります。御注文及び御使用前に、納入仕様書などで内容を御確認下さい。
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
MICRO FUSE
CCP 回路保護用素子
Chip Circuit Protectors
■構造図　Construction
■定格　Ratings
■品名構成　Type Designation
例 Example
外装色：黒　Body color：Black
■特長　Features
● 過電流に対してすみやかに発熱、発煙することなく回路を遮断します。
●金属電極であり、端子強度、はんだ付け性に優れています。
●外装はモールド成型品であり、寸法精度が良く、搭載性に優れています。
●リフロー、フローはんだ付けに対応します。
● Immediate cutting off against excessive current of circuit without
generating heat and fuming.
● Excellent terminal strength and solderability due to metal electrode.
● Excellent dimension accuracy, mountability and shock-resistance due to
plastic molding.
● Suitable for reflow and flow soldering.
■取得規格 Recognized Standard
UL 248.14 File No. E131375
c-UL (CSA) C22.2 No. 248.14 File No. E131375
CCP 2E 20 TE
品　種
Product
Code
サイズ
Sise
2B:3.2×1.6mm
2E:3.2×2.5mm
定　格
Rating
二次加工
Taping
TE:4mm pitch plastic
embossed
①　ヒューズエレメント　　Fuse element�
②　電極　　　　　　　　　Electrode　�
③　バッファー　　　　　　Buffer�
④　モールド樹脂　　　　　Molded resin
①�
③�
②�
④�
テーピングの詳細については巻末のAPPENDIX Cを参照して下さい。
For further informations of taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the
back pages.
形　　名
定格電流 溶断電流 溶断時間 内部抵抗値 定格電圧 定格周囲温度 使用温度範囲 テーピングと包装数/リール
Type
Rated Fusing Fusing Internal R. Rated Rated Operating Temp. Taping & Q'ty/Reel (pcs)
Current Current Time Max.（mΩ） Voltage Ambient Temp. Range TE
CCP2B15 0.75A 1.5A 150
CCP2B20 1.00A 2.0A 100
CCP2B25 1.25A 2.5A 75
CCP2B30 1.50A 3.0A 60
24V 3,000
CCP2B35 1.75A 3.5A 50
CCP2B40 2.00A 4.0A 45
CCP2B50 2.50A 5.0A 溶断電流 35
CCP2B63 3.15A 6.3A 印加時に 23
CCP2E10 0.4A 1.0A １秒以内 200
CCP2E13 0.52A 1.3A 170
＋70℃
－40℃～
CCP2E15 0.6A 1.5A Fusing 150 ＋125℃
CCP2E20 0.8A 2.0A current 100
CCP2E25 1.0A 2.5A Max. 1s. 75
CCP2E30 1.2A 3.0A 60
72V
CCP2E35 1.4A 3.5A 50
2,000
CCP2E38 1.5A 3.8A 48
CCP2E40 1.6A 4.0A 45
CCP2E45 1.8A 4.5A 40
CCP2E50 2.0A 5.0A 35
CCP2E63 2.5A 6.25A 23
本カタログに掲載の仕様は予告なく変更する場合があります。御注文及び御使用前に、納入仕様書などで内容を御確認下さい。
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
■外形寸法　Dimensions